Boil Water Advisory Lifted: LCHS Stadium Area

DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED

BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED: WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

Este informe contiene informacion muyimportante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. 

As of Friday June 8th, 2018 at 7:25 AM, the boil water advisory is lifted for customers residing at: 

• 103, 115, 117, 121, 203, 205, 200, 202, 204, 208, 225, 227, 229, 237, 243, 245, 251, 253, 255, 257, 244, 246, 250, 252, 256, 259, 319, 260, 300, 310, 314, 316, 318 Pleasure Rd.
• 114, 116, 206, 218, 232, 109, 111, 209, 210, 211, 221, 236, 240, 248, 311, 315, 317 Forney Rd.
• 1350, 1346, 1340, 1336, 1351, 1341, 1331, 1321, Clearview Ave.
• 655 Stadium Rd Catholic High School Stadium.
• 1304 Rosemont Ave.
• 1309, 1305, 1301, 1308, 1304, 1300 Crown Ave.
 
Your water is safe to drink and we have lifted the boil water advisory.

We are pleased to report the problem has been corrected and you are no longer required to boil your water.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience. 

Run the cold water faucet or water fountain for 2-3 minutes. Flush out any automatic icemakers. Drain and refill hot water heaters set below 115 degrees and run water softener through a regeneration cycle.

For further information, please visit the City of Lancaster website at www.cityoflancasterpa.com or call the Water Quality Laboratory at 291-4818, Monday-Friday 7:00 AM-4:15 PM. At all other times, please call the Water Emergency number at 291-4816

Notice provided by the City of Lancaster, Bureau of Water                             

Public Water Supplier ID#: 7360058